## BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT

## **RESOLUTION 2024-010**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING

## A CORPORATE BANK AND PENSION ACCOUNTS BANK

WHEREAS, The Borough Code Act 37 of 2014, Section 1001, specifies that the Borough shall organize on the first Monday of January of even-numbered years to elect a president and a vice president; and

**WHEREAS**, The Borough Code Act 37 of 2014, Section 1001, specifies that the Borough may appoint other officers as may be provided by law;

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Bridgeport has duly appointed WSFS for the years 2024 and 2025.

**RESOLVED AND ENACTED** by Borough Council of the Borough of Bridgeport this 2nd day of January 2024.

ATTEST:

•

SABA AL-ZAID PRESIDENT

BOROUGH COUNCIL

KÉÍTH S. TRÚMAN SECRETARY

**Approved** by the Mayor of the Borough of Bridgeport, this 2nd day of January 2024.

BETH JACKSIER MAYOR

BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT

Saba ALacid